N.S.W. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE - Vol. 288

6 October 1995

SERIAL B3691

PRIVATE HOSPITAL EMPLOYEES (PROFESSIONAL STAFF) CONCILIATION COMMITTEE

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS COMMISSION OF NEW SOUTH WALES

Application by the Public Service Association of New South Wales, industrial organisation of employees.

(No. IRC 3410 of 1994)

Before the Honourable Mr Justice Cahill, Vice-President

22 May 1995

ORDER

The Commission orders that —

1. There be established a new Private Hospital Employees (Professional Staff) Conciliation Committee for the industries and callings of —

Persons employed in private hospitals in the State (the term "private hospitals" having the meaning provided by the *Private Hospitals and Day Procedure Centres Act* 1988) as at 1 May 1995, excluding the County of Yancowinna, in any of the following callings or avocation, who hold qualifications appropriate to their calling or avocation or who are employed as trainees whilst pursuing a course of study leading to such qualifications:

Scientific Officers, Research Officers, Project Officers, Medical Officers, Medical Officers (Specialist), Speech Therapists (or Speech Pathologists), Occupational Therapists, Dietitians, Social Workers, Medical Record Librarians (or Administrators), Physiotherapists, Psychologists, Audiologists, Librarians, Welfare Officers, Nurse Counsellors.

2. The said Committee shall consist of two representatives of employers and two representatives of employees.

3. The representatives of employers shall be appointed, upon nomination as prescribed, two by the Private Hospitals' Association of New South Wales Incorporated.

The following employer organisations shall have alternate nominating rights as prescribed: one by the National Association of Nursing Homes and Private Hospitals Incorporated, one by the Private

Hospitals' Association of New South Wales Incorporated, and one by The Employers' Federation of New South Wales.

4. The representatives of employees shall be appointed, upon nomination as prescribed, by the Public Service Association of New South Wales.

5. This order shall take effect on and from 22 May 1995.

J. J. CAHILL, V. P.

Printed by the authority of the Industrial Registrar.